Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Refractories & Minerals Corporation		12/17/2002	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESCO PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	PENN CENTER WEST, BUILDING 2	
Internal Address:	SUITE 430	
City:	PITTSBURGH	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15276	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2773440	1202
Registration Number:	2773439	SAKONITE
Registration Number:	2773438	LARCOBOND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(215)979-1020 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

215-979-1191 Phone:

Email: nkmclaughlin@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole K. McLaughlin

Address Line 1: Duane Morris LLP, One Liberty Place

Address Line 2: 36th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7396

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicole K. McLaughlin

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003149 FRAME: 0265**

900031035

Signature:	/nicole k. mclaughlin/
Date:	08/29/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=resco 5#page1.tif source=resco 5#page2.tif source=resco 5#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003149 FRAME: 0266

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

This Assignment, effective December 17, 2002, between the undersigned, National Refractories & Minerals Corporation, a California corporation and a Debtor and Debtor in Possession under Case No. 01-45482 T 11 in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of California, Oakland Division, with its principal place of business located at 1378 Stealth Street, Livermore, California 94551 (the "Assignor"), and Resco Products, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, with its principal place of business at Penn Center West, Building 2, Suite 430, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15276 (the "Assignee"), transfers and assigns from Assignor to Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the marks described in Schedule A attached hereto, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks").

For good and valuable consideration by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by such Trademarks, the applications and registrations thereof and therefor, and any rights of the Assignor to sue any third parties for any past infringement of or to the Trademarks, for the use and behoof of Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives and to prosecute such applications and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

After the execution of this Trademark Assignment, at the request of the Assignee and at the Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to the Assignor, provided however, that Assignee shall pay or reimburse Assignor for Assignor's reasonable out-of-pocket expenses incurred in connection with Assignor's action, the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee from time to time such further instruments of conveyance, transfer, and assignment and other documents, and will take such other actions, as the Assignee may reasonably require to convey and deliver more effectively to the Assignee the Trademarks, to perfect the Assignee's title thereto, and otherwise to accomplish the orderly transfer to the Assignee of the Trademarks and to give full effect to this Trademark Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment is binding on the Assignor and its respective successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003149 FRAME: 0267

In witness whereof, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor has duly executed this Trademark Assignment.

NATIONAL REFRACTORIES & MINERALS CORPORATION Dated: _ G- 8-04 Bradley D. Sharp Title: Court Appointed Responsible Individual STATE OF California COUNTY Los Angeles On Sept. 8, 2004 before me, Michelle Morke, Notary Public personally appeared Bradley D. Sharp personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MICHELLE MORICE Commission # 1419960 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County y Comm. Expires May 24, 2007

SCHEDULE A

United States - Registered Trademarks

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date
2,773,440	1202	October 14, 2003
2,773,439	SAKONITE	October 14, 2003
2,773,438	LARCOBOND	October 14, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 003149 FRAME: 0269

RECORDED: 08/29/2005